TOWARDO!	FIRSTINFO	ORMATION REPORT
[3(328 E)	First Information of a cognizable	crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
12/1 - 12 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 1	diaSub-DivnMondoxag	PS Banduan Von 0001 510 No (1/000) Des 19/10/1902
- DA : 6417		V2/T93/994/ DY WeV 4/OH - 0 - 4
3. a) General Dis	ary Reference : Entry No.	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence	of Offence : Day Guard	Y.31. Time 19:25 Ass.
c) Information	received Data 10 10 900	United 15.08.2021 Time 07:00 hos. L. Time 18:05 hos GD No. 721 at the P.S.
4. Type of Informa	ation: Written / Oral Typed CA	L Time
5. Place of Occur	Tence a) Direction and Distance	went Compland
,	MUCHAGO THE GALLETOLICATION OF THE	ce from P.S. Appenase C.S.K. M. North from P.S. to P.O. conclusion afest Purula Anchal No. II
c) In case outsid	de limit of this Police Station, the	n the name of P.SDistrict
o. Complantant / III	iormant :	
a) Name	Prabia Kuman Maha	to
b) Father's / H	usband's Name Rimal k	Crishna Mahata
c) Date / rear	of birth.	d) Madianatika 🖚 🕜
e) Addresswi	Mage - Subustih P.O- 3	Setan, P.S Bandwon Firt - Promition
7. Details of known/	suspected /unknown/accused wil	Infull particulars (1) Bankim chondra Mahata 0/0 H- Crown of Sushanta Mahata 5/0 Yete-Sudarshan Mahata 8/0 Mahata 8/0 Yete-Sudarshan Mahata 8/0 Mahata Mahata 8/0 Yet Berfol Mahata Mahata 8/0 Yet Berfol Mahata Mahata 8/0 Yet Berfol Mahata Mahata 6/0 Yet Berfol Mahata Mahata 6/0 Yete Gholtu Mudi (11) Farun har, (10) Santa Mudi 8/0 Yete Gholtu Mudi (11) Farun hi Mahata 8/0 Nionai Mahata M. Sannir Jas Mahanta ichai Mahata 8/0 Yete Chillaranjan Mahata (12) Sisir Fas aban Chondra Mahata 8/0 Chillaranjan Mahata (12) thir Mahata (18) Umacharan Kanmakan 6/0 Rajen Mahata P.S Banalwan Fist-Purulia.
(Attach separate	sheet, if necessary): Mahato(2	Deshanta Mahato 1/0 Yate- Sudarehan Mahata a)
Banjet kum	in Mahato 5/0 Krisnapada	Maheto (W Sidharta Mahato 0/0 Saktipada neheto
a) Wimai chang	lea Mahata 6/0 xt trati Knisht	a Single Gardas (6) Afit Maketo S/O FF Mental Maketo
9) Aditya Ka	maker 6/0 Rafen Kanna	kar, (10) Sonta Musli A10 Tate Ghalte Musli (11) Farun
Mahata 5/0 K	rismaporola Maheta, UN Re	bi Mahato 5/0 Nimai Mahato (3) Somer gas Mahanto
610 Fale Rome	Chandra Mohorto, (4) Por	ichai Mahata 6/0 Yate Chunu Mahata (15) Sigir Fall
Rashbihar	i Mahata 6/0 Yate Juthest	his Mabato (18) Umacharan Karmakar 6/0 Rajen
Karmakar,	All are residence at village	- Supudih P.S Bondwon wist-Purulia.
Reasons for dela	y in reporting by the complainan	t/informant
9 Particulars of prov	parties stolen/involved : /Attach	concerts about if you is all
o. r articulars of proj	berties stolen/involved . (Attach s	separate sheet, if required):

10 Total value of pre	operties stolen/involved	
11 Inquest report/L	D Case No. if any:	
12 FIR Contents : (A	ttach separate sheet if required)	The agininal writer complain well but
freen tres	ted as FIR is attach	The ariginal written complision which has
		knowly
		money 10/10/2026e-mchanps
13. Action taken : Sin	ce the above report reveals com	nmission of offence(s) u/s. 447/427/223/3259 3457/34 F.P.C
registered the case	e and took up the investigation/d	lirected ASI Anil Chandera Gana Co. to take up the
investigation/transfer	red to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informar	nt, admitted to be correctly record	ded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
de signatu	re of the complaint iginal court complant.	
is on the an	iginal count complant.	al kuman manaly
2011 2000		Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Charge Signature with
		Signature of the Officer-In-Charge
		Name JOL KUMAR MANOY BANDON
Signature / Thumb im	pression of the	Rank SI OF POLICE
Complainant/informar	nt	Number if any
Complainantinionna		Number if any
		the state of the s





IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF JUDUCIAL MAGISTRATE, PURULIA MISC PETITION No. - 1/4/2021

NAME OF COMPLAINANT:

Prabir Kumar Mahato, s/o - 1946 Bimal Krishna Mahato, resident at village -Supudih, P.O. - Jitan, P.S. - Bandwan, Dist. - Purulia

NAME OF THE ACCUSED PERSONS:

- 1. Bankim Chandra Mahato, son of Date Gour Mahato
- 2. Sushanta Mahato, son of Late Sudarshan Mahato
- 3. Sanjib Kumar Mahato, son of Krisnapada Mahato
- 4. Sidharta Mahato son of Saktipada Mahato
- 5. Obikol Mindelo, son of Late Goti Krisha Mahate Singh Susan
- Ajit Mahato, son of Late Birbal Mahato
- 7. Nimai Chandra Mahato, son of Late Bhodru Mahato
- 8. Utam Mahato, son of Chittaranjan Mahato
- Aditya Karmakar, son of Rajen Karmakar
- Santo Mudi, son of Late Gholtu Mudi
- Tarun Mahato, son of Krisnapada Mahato
- 12. Robi Mahato, son of Nimai Mahato
- Samir Das Mohonto, son of Late Ramchandra Mohonto
- 14. Porichai Mahato, son of Ghunu Mahato
- Sisir Das Mohonto, son of Late Niranjan Mohonto
- 16. Paban Chandra Mahato, son of Chittaranjan Mahato
- Rashbihari Mahato, son of Late Juthisthir Mahato
- Umacharan Karmakar, son of Rajen Karmakar

All are residence at village - Supudih, P.S. - Bandwan, Dist. - Purulia

DATE OF OCCURANCE: 15.08.2021

TIME OF OCCURRANCE: 7 am

PLACE OF OCCURANCE: village - Supudih, P.S. - Bandwan, Dist.-

Purulia

NAME OF THE WITNESSES:

Decerved on-19/10/2021 at. 18:05 tors, and started Bandwan P.S Case No-66/2021 20te-19/10/2021 4/5 447/427/323/325/379/506/34 J.P.C

19/10/2021





The humble complaint on behalf of the complainant u/s - 156(3) of Cr.P.C.

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- That the complainant is a permanent resident of village Supudih,
 P.S. Bandwan, Dist.- Purulia and the accused persons are having permanent resident at the same village where the informant is residing i.e. village Supudih.
- 2. That the schedule property is a Rayati land of the complainant which is situated at Dist. Purulia, Mouza Supudih under Bandwan Police Station, stands in the name of predecessors of complainant, the RS, ROR stands in the name of predecessors of complainant. The complainant is the rightful owner of said schedule property and the complainant possesses the said land with right, title and interest. In the schedule property, the complainant used to maintain some small tree and also planted some valuable plants and also cultivating his land by harvesting crops, paddy in the said plot and over such schedule property the accused have no right, title in accordance of law.
- 3. That on 15.08.2021 at about 7 am all the accused persons forcibly entered into the said plot by Tractor bearing Registration number WB 55B 0724 driven by Robi Mahato, accused no 12 and all the accused were armed with lathi, iron rod, tangi and big stones and bricks in their hands and with dishonest intention they illegally and forcibly cut and remove the plants in said plot.
- 4. That at that time of incident the complainant and the witnesses present there witnessed the illegal and high handed activity of the accused persons. The accused persons by means of alleged Tractor caused damage to the growing crops of the land in question and on being protest at the instance of the complainant the accused persons instead of restraining themselves, continued their illegal act and



A STATE OF

ultimately all of a sudden they attacked teh complainant and abused him physically and verbally and when the complainant took plea to take shelter of Law by knocking the door of the Court all the accused became furious and accused no 1 Bankim Chandra Mahato instructed accused no 12 Robi Mahato to crash the Tractor over the Complainant with a view to put the life of complainant to an end and thereby they will shown it as an accident and accused Robi Mahato was about to crash over the complainant by Tractor, the witnesses present there made hue and cry and strong protest to stop the same.

- 5. That the witnesses raised strong protest against the dishonest intention of the accused persons but the later instead of retraining themselves had foreibly taken and stolen away those cutting trees and assaulted the complainant with arms which the accused associated with them and the accused persons left the schedule plot and at the time of leaving accused persons threatened the complainant and witnesses with dire consequences.
- 6. That it is matter of fact that the accused persons enter into the complainant's land in order to grab the property of the complainant and for which they knowing they have no any right, title and interest over the schedule property and for causing wrongful loss to complainant and wrongful gain to accused. The accused persons are dangerous and arrogant in nature.
- 7. That it is pertinent to mention that over the said schedule land in question one civil case has pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India vide case no I.A No 162454.2018. With SLP(C) No 1416/1997 (XVI). The Photostat copy of one order of the Hon'ble Apex Court is been attached with this petition.
- That the accused persons are litigant persons and they even not bother about dictum of case which is subjudice in Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- 9. That the complainant later came to know that the alleged Tractor is belong to Bankim Chandra Mahato, accused no 1 who with connivance with other accused persons made criminal conspiracy with a view to grab the schedule land by putting the complainant's life to an end.





- That the complainant bring his life back at the positive intervention of the witnesses and other co-villagers present there.
- 1. That the incident was reported to local police station on 15.08.2021 just few hours after the alleged incident but Bandwan PS did not take any legal actions and the complainant also brought to notice to the Superintendent of Police, Purulia on 16.08.2021 but unfortunately no specific case till started and for which the present complainant is filed before your Honour's Court under section 156(3) of Criminal Procedure Code for proper investigation. The police investigation is very much essential as the complainant and the witnesses are under dire threat at the instance of the accused persons and search and seizure are required to be established which police agency can do so.
- 11. That the accused persons have committed various penal offences

Under the above circumstances it is most respectfully prayed that your Honour may graciously be pleased to send the complaint to concerned police station for causing investigation as contemplated under section 156(3) of Criminal Procedure after treating the same as FIR.

And

As in duty bound the petitioner shall ever pray.

SCHEDULE

Dist. - Purulia, Mpuza - Supudih, JL no - 19, Hal Plot No - 358, measuring an area 8/ decimal